Total liabilities and shareholder's equity   Y104,404,205   Y   --   Y 36,129,901   Y140,534,106   $ 16,979,896
=================================================================   ============   ============   ===========================

See the  accompanying  notes  to  unaudited  pro  forma  condensed  consolidated
financial information.

   F-3

   TS ELECTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005

   Hainan   TS   Pro Forma
   Onny   Helpson   Electronics   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ---------------------------
   Chinese Yuan (Renminbi)   U.S. Dollars
-----------------------------------   ---------------------------------------------------------   -----------   ------------

Revenues   Y 4,076,425   Y44,067,045   Y   --   Y   --   Y48,143,470   $  5,816,888

Cost of revenues   2,689,810   27,667,087   --   (722,644) (G)   29,634,253   3,580,530
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Gross profit   1,386,615   16,399,958   --   722,644   18,509,217   2,236,358
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Operating expenses
Selling expenses   37,159   318,065   --   --   355,224   42,920
Stock-based compensation   --   --   14,018,140   (14,018,140) (D)   --   --
General and administrative   166,176   2,848,725   997,898   (997,898) (D)   3,014,901   364,272
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total operating expenses   203,335   3,166,790   15,016,038   (15,016,038)   3,370,125   407,192
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Income (loss) from operations   1,183,280   13,233,168   (15,016,038)   15,738,682   15,139,092   1,829,166
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Non-operating income (expense)
Interest income   --   3,278   --   --   3,278   396
Interest expense   (239,147)   (593,533)   --   (700,000) (E)   (1,532,680)   (185,185)
Other income   --   1,786,412   --   --   1,786,412   215,841
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Non-operating income (expense)   (239,147)   1,196,157   --   (700,000)   257,010   31,052
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Income before taxes   944,133   14,429,325   (15,016,038)   15,038,682   15,396,102   1,860,218
Income tax expense   (78,799)   (774,327)   --   (54,198) (H)   (907,324)   (109,627)
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net income (loss)   Y   865,334   Y13,654,998   Y(15,016,038)   Y14,984,484   Y14,488,778   $  1,750,591
===================================   ===========   ===========   ============   ===========   ===========   ============

Edgar Filing: TS ELECTRONICS INC - Form SB-2

49

Basic and diluted earnings per share   Y   0.42   $   0.05
==================================================================================================================   ============

[…]

outstanding   34,723,056   34,723,056
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   ------------

See the  accompanying  notes  to  unaudited  pro  forma  condensed  consolidated
financial information.

   F-4

   TS ELECTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

   Hainan   TS   Pro Forma
   Onny   Helpson   Electronics   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------------------
   U.S. Dollars
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   ------------

Revenues   Y   --   Y64,059,750   Y   132,076   Y  (132,076) (D)  Y64,059,750   $  7,739,957
Cost of revenues   38,200,114   148,778   (148,778) (D)
   --   (1,445,288) (G)   36,754,826   4,440,866
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Gross profit   --   25,859,636   (16,702)   16,702   27,304,924   3,299,091
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Operating expenses
Selling expenses   --   661,333   --   --   661,333   79,905
General and administrative   --   2,954,655   484,523   (484,523)   2,954,655   356,993
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total operating expenses   --   3,615,988   484,523   (484,523)   3,615,988   436,898
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Income from operations   --   22,243,648   (501,225)   501,225   23,688,936   2,862,193
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Non-operating income (expense)
Interest income   --   14,506   --   --   14,506   1,753

Edgar Filing: TS ELECTRONICS INC - Form SB-2

50

Interest expense   --   (1,340,709)   --   (700,000) (E)   (2,040,709)   (246,567)
Other income (expense)   --   57,262   20,691   (20,691) (D)   57,262   6,919
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Non-operating expense   --   (1,268,941)   20,691   (720,691)   (1,968,941)   (237,895)
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Income before taxes   --   20,974,707   (480,534)   (219,466)   21,719,995   2,624,298
Income tax expense   --   (1,629,881)   --   1,253  (H)   (1,628,628)   (196,777)
-----------------------------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net income   Y   --   Y19,344,826   Y  (480,534)   Y  (218,213)   Y20,091,367   $  2,427,521
====================================   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============

Basic and diluted earnings per share   Y   0.58   $   0.07
================================================================================================================   ============